

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

11-7-2018

McNeil v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45766

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"McNeil v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45766" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4786.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4786

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	6
ARGUMENT	7
The District Court Erred When It Summarily Dismissed Mr. McNeil’s Second Amended Petition For Post-Conviction Relief	7
A. Introduction	7
B. Post-Conviction Jurisprudence & Standard Of Review	7
C. The District Court Erred In Summarily Dismissing Claims 9, 14, And 15 Because There Were Genuine Issues Of Material Fact	9
1. Mr. McNeil’s Trial Counsel Was Ineffective For Failing To Investigate A Defense To The Grand Theft Charge	9
2. Mr. McNeil’s Trial Counsel Was Ineffective For Failing To Inquire With A Juror Who Observed Mr. McNeil In Police Custody During Trial	16
3. Mr. McNeil’s Trial Counsel Was Ineffective For Failing To Inform The District Court And Move For A Mistrial Based On A Juror Communicating With The Victim’s Uncle During Trial	22
CONCLUSION	31
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	32

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Baldwin v. State</i> , 145 Idaho 148 (2008).....	18, 24
<i>Bias v. State</i> , 159 Idaho 696 (Ct. App. 2015).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Charboneau v. State</i> , 144 Idaho 900 (2007).....	7, 8, 9
<i>Crawford v. State</i> , 160 Idaho 586 (2016).....	4
<i>Drope v. Missouri</i> , 420 U.S. 162 (1975).....	19
<i>Dunlap v. State</i> , 126 Idaho 901 (Ct. App. 1995).....	8
<i>Estelle v. Williams</i> , 425 U.S. 501 (1976).....	19
<i>Godoy v. Spearman</i> , 861 F.3d 956 (9th Cir. 2017).....	28, 29, 30
<i>Goodwin v. State</i> , 138 Idaho 269 (Ct. App. 2002).....	9
<i>Grube v. State</i> , 134 Idaho 24 (2000).....	7
<i>Mattox v. United States</i> , 146 U.S. 140 (1892).....	25, 28
<i>McMann v. Richardson</i> , 397 U.S. 759 (1970).....	8
<i>Mitchell v. State</i> , 132 Idaho 274 (1998).....	13
<i>Murphy v. State</i> , 143 Idaho 139 (Ct. App. 2006).....	13, 14
<i>Muchow v. State</i> , 142 Idaho 401 (2006).....	9
<i>Plant v. State</i> , 143 Idaho 758 (Ct. App. 2006).....	14
<i>Pratt v. State</i> , 134 Idaho 581 (2000).....	8
<i>Remmer v. United States</i> , 347 U.S. 227 (1954).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Remmer v. United States</i> , 350 U.S. 377 (1956).....	28
<i>Ridgley v. State</i> , 148 Idaho 671 (2010).....	25
<i>Ross v. Oklahoma</i> , 487 U.S. 81 (1988).....	20

<i>Saykhamchone v. State</i> , 127 Idaho 319 (1995).....	25
<i>Smith v. Phillips</i> , 455 U.S. 209 (1982).....	27, 29
<i>State v. Dunlap</i> , 155 Idaho 345 (2013)	7
<i>State v. Hardy</i> , 283 P.3d 12 (Ariz. 2012).....	17, 21
<i>State v. Harrison</i> , 136 Idaho 504 (Ct. App. 2001).....	19
<i>State v. Hyde</i> , 127 Idaho 140 (Ct. App. 1995).....	17, 21
<i>State v. McNeil</i> , 155 Idaho 392 (Ct. App. 2013)	1
<i>State v. Rodriguez</i> , 93 Idaho 286 (1969).....	30
<i>State v. Slater</i> , 136 Idaho 293 (Ct. App. 2001).....	19, 21
<i>Stevens v. State</i> , 156 Idaho 396 (Ct. App. 2013)	14
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Tarango v. McDaniel</i> , 837 F.3d 936 (9th Cir. 2016)	29
<i>Turner v. Louisiana</i> , 379 U.S. 466 (1965)	26
<i>Vavold v. State</i> , 148 Idaho 44 (2009).....	8

Statutes

I.C. § 19-4903.....	7
I.C. § 19-4906.....	8, 25

Rules

Idaho Criminal Rule 29.1(a).....	20
I.R.C.P. 8(a)(1)	7

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. VI.....8

Additional Authorities

ABA Standards for Criminal Justice, The Defense Function, § 4-4.1 (3d ed. 1993).....13
